<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources NOV 01 2012

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. NMOCD ARTESIA Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action												
						OPERA'	ГOR	☐ Ini	ial Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor	
Name of Company COG Operating LLC						Contact Pat Ellis						
Address 550 W. Texas, Suite 1300 Midland, Texas 79701						Telephone No. (432) 230-0077						
Facility Name Folk Federal						Facility Type Tank Battery						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Own						· <u> </u>		Lease	Lease No. (API#) 30-015-20198 NMNM-0397623			
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
						h/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County	Eddy		
Latitude N 32.83619° Longitude W 104.09072°												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Rele	ase: Produce	ed Water				Volume of Release 180 bbls Volume Recovered 160 bbls						
Source of Release: Water Tank						Date and H 03/05/2011	our of Occurrence	e Date and	Date and Hour of Discovery 03/05/2011 8:00a.m.			
Was Immedia	ite Notice C	liven?			71	If YES, To Whom?			711 6.00a.111	<u>:</u>		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Yes	No 🗌 Not R	equired	red Mike Bratcher—OCD						
By Whom? Josh Russo						Terry GregstonBLM Date and Hour 03/07/2011 9:20a.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ⊠ No						N/A						
If a Watercou	rse was Imp	oacted, Descri	be Fully.*									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
Due to a new well being turned on, there was an unexpected influx of water that neither the water trucks nor the transfer pumps were able to keep up with.												
This caused the water tank to overflow.												
Describe Area	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*											
Tetra Tech pe	rsonnel insp	ected the site	and collec	cted samples to d	lefine sp	oill extents. Soi	I that exceeded R	RAL was remove	d and hauled	away fo	or proper	
disposal. The review.	site was the	n brought up	to surface	grade with clean	backfil	l material. Tetr	a Tech prepared a	closure report a	nd submitted	it to NN	AOCD for	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and												
regulations all	y mai me m operators a	rormation giv	en above : report and	is true and comp Mor file certain r	iete to t elease n	ne best of my k otifications and	nowleage and un I perform correcti	derstand that purs	suant to NMC eases which	DCD rui may end	es and langer	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other												
or the environing federal, state, or	ment. In ado or local laws	dition, NMOC s and/or regul	CD accept: ations.	ance of a C-141	report d	oes not relieve	the operator of re	sponsibility for c	ompliance w	ith any c	other	
10001 11, 01110,	1,					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:												
organicate.						Approved by District Supervisor:						
Printed Name:	Ike Tavare	z				reproved by District Supervisor.						
Title: Project Manager						Approval Date: 2/16/15 Expiration Date: N/A						
E-mail Address: Ike.Tavarez@TetraTech.com						Conditions of Approval:						
Date: 10-16-12 Phone: (432) 682-4559								Fno. 1	Attached	ப		
Attach Addition				TJ21 004-4337				111111	200-	(~ 3		